Finisar

Features:

e Low Optical
Insertion Loss

e Cost-effective
CWDM technology

e Mux/Demux four
Wavelengths

e Dual SCor LC
connectors for
interfacing

e Color Coded for
ease of installation

e Reliable passive
WDM optical
technology

e Scales easily for
ring networks

e Low-profile
modular design

e Fits in 1RU 19”
rack mount chassis

eCompliance with
RoHS

CWDM MUX/DEMUX-4-2
Plug-in Module

The Finisar MUX/DEMUX-4-2 module is a passive optical

plug-in
multiplexer/demultiplexer designed for metro access applications that represents the
state of the art in fiber optics design. The MUX/DEMUX-4-2 plug-in module multiplexes
and demultiplexes four CWDM wavelength channels from a two-fiber circuit. Finisar's
design allows the creation of cost-effective unidirectional network traffic rings or point-
to-point links.

Multiplexed wavelengths are interfaced to any of Finisar's CWDM transceivers on the
equipment side. A grid of eight CWDM wavelengths is available from Finisar.

The MUX/DEMUX-4-2 plug-in module plugs into one half of a 1RU, 19” rack mount
chassis for simple installation and modularity. This Chassis based system allows a
network equipment manufacturer to add WDM capability to any existing network device
that supports GBIC and SFP interfaces.

Each equipment port of the MUX/DEMUX-4-2 plug-in module is color coded to match
the wavelength of Finisar's CWDM transceiver. This allows ease of installation and
troubleshooting without having to remove the transceiver from the local equipment.

The Finisar MUX/DEMUX plug-in module delivers dramatic cost savings to network
equipment manufacturers, enabling them to develop metro access systems that are
lower in cost, easier to provision and simpler to operate.

MUX/DEMUX-4-2 Plug-in Module

Specifications

Mechanical Optical Directivity:
Center Wavelengths: > 55dB
Dimensions: Return Loss:
8.3"x1.7" x 10.4", MUX/DEMUX-4-2 Plug-in > 45 dB
210mm x 43mm x 264mm, * 1491 nm Passband Ripple:
plug-in for 1RU rack-mount * 1531 nm < 05dB
* 1571 nm S
Connectors: * 1611 nm PDL:
* Network side: 1 dual SC/PC = 0.15dB
or LC/IPC PMD:
» Equipment side: 4 dual SC/PC < 0.2ps
or LC/PC Environmental:

«Operating 0 to 70°C
 Relative humidity:
10 to 85%,
non-condensing
«Storage - 40 to 85°C
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Finisar

MUX/DEMUX-4-2 Plug-in Module Parameter Specifications

Max Insertion Loss (dB) Min Isolation (dB)
Passband
Mux Demux Mux Demux
+/- 6.5nm 2.30 2.30 30 50
Note: Connector loss included
Front Panel
SC connector front panel
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Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FWSF-M/D-4-2 Four Wavelengths MUX/DEMUX Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2,
1491nm, 1531nm, 1571nm, 1611nm, SC connectors
FWSF-M/D-4-2-LC Four Wavelengths MUX/DEMUX Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2,
1491nm, 1531nm, 1571nm, 1611nm, LC connectors
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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